1	HOUSE MEMORIAL 134
2	52ND LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - FIRST SESSION, 2015
3	INTRODUCED BY
4	Bealquin Bill Gomez
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	A MEMORIAL
11	RECOGNIZING THE ACCOMPLISHMENTS OF BILL FULGINITI.
12	
13	WHEREAS, Bill Fulginiti's thirty-eight years of service as
14	executive director of the New Mexico municipal league is
15	noteworthy and his devotion to improving the operation of
16	municipalities is long-standing and continues today; and
17	WHEREAS, Bill's leadership and foresight were key in the
18	formation of the New Mexico self-insurers' fund and the
19	national league of cities' mutual insurance company to assist
20	municipalities in their growing risk management
21	responsibilities; and
22	WHEREAS, Bill has established the New Mexico municipal
23	officials leadership institute, which develops future leaders
24	for New Mexico's cities, towns and villages; and
25	WHEREAS, Bill was instrumental in creating the law
	.201799.1

<u>underscored material = new</u> [<del>bracketed material</del>] = delete 1 enforcement accreditation program for both municipalities and 2 counties; and

WHEREAS, through Bill's efforts in working with the
legislature, New Mexico municipalities have had a great
influence in shaping policies and funding that affect local
governments;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF
REPRESENTATIVES OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO that Bill Fulginiti
be recognized for his accomplishments in strengthening the
voice of municipalities; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that copies of this memorial be transmitted to Bill Fulginiti and the New Mexico municipal league board of directors.

- 2 -

underscored material = new
[bracketed material] = delete

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

.201799.1